ENDED: Special Public Avalanche Warning: Interior Ranges – Jan. 11 – 15, 2018



Avalanche Canada and Parks Canada have issued a Special Public Avalanche Warning (SPAW) for recreational backcountry users, in effect immediately until the end of day Monday, January 15. The warning applies to the following forecast regions: Lizard Range & Flathead, South Rockies, Purcells, Kootenay Boundary, South & North Columbia, Glacier National Park and the Cariboos. For a map of the regions involved, visit the link below:

SPAW map of regions affected.

The snowpack in these areas contains a number of weak layers. Recent snowstorms have buried these layers anywhere from 40 cm to more than a metre deep. The weight of the new snow has brought this unstable snowpack to a critical point, making it very easy for skiers or snowmobilers to trigger large avalanches.

For current avalanche conditions, check www.avalanche.ca.